NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted March 22, 2018

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE:March 26, 2018TIME:6:00 p.m.PLACE:Denham Springs City Hall116 N. Range Ave.Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the March 13, 2018 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute an Agreement with Forte & Tablada, Inc. for professional services, for the Edgewood Drive Improvements Project, as outlined in agreement.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute an Agreement with Forte & Tablada, Inc. for professional services, for the Benton Lane Improvements Project, as outlined in agreement.	
4.	Discuss and take action authorizing a public hearing for a Noise Variance for Sarita's Grill & Cantina on May 5, 2018 Cinco de Mayo celebration. Public hearing to be held April 10, 2018 at 6:00 p.m., 116 N. Range Ave.	
5.	Discuss and take action authorizing a public hearing for a Noise Variance for La Carretta's on May 5, 2018 Cinco de Mayo celebration. Public hearing to be held April 10, 2018 at 6:00 p.m., 116 N. Range Ave.	
6.	Discuss and take action authorizing a public hearing for a Noise Variance for Papi's Mexican Cuisine on May 5, 2018 Cinco de Mayo celebration. Public hearing to be held April 10, 2018 at 6:00 p.m., 116 N. Range Ave.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the renewal of the disaster debris clean-up contract with Ceres Environmental Services through April 30, 2019.	
	•	City of Denham Springs

City of Denham Spring P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629